

Questions/Answers from Applicant Inquiries (as of October 21, 2022)

1. What happens if an applicant runs out of space on the application for an answer?

Answer: Answers for application questions can be continued on a second document (like MS Word, etc.). Applicants are asked to note which response (answer) correlates with the associated question and submit the document as an attachment with the other requested documents as part of the email submission.

2. If a non-profit organization has received a Paycheck Protection Program (PPP) loan previously, are applicants still eligible for the City's ARPA Non-Profit grant program?

Answer: Yes. There are no federal regulations that would prevent a request from being potentially funded.

3. If the committee/Council were to recommend a grant to partially cover a capital request, what parameters would need to be considered?

Answer: For capital projects, the need for the facility request will need to directly tie back to COVID-19-related needs. The request for the facility will need to demonstrate:*

- 1. The request was caused by and/or exacerbated by the COVID-19 pandemic*
- 2. Expansion request must be proportionate to the response that was needed due to COVID-19.*
- 3. All Federal standards and compliance would apply to any grant for capital that is awarded including Davis-Bacon Act compliance, federal fair labor requirements for contractors and other bidding/reporting parameters may also be obligated.*

** Note: Staff will be contact organizations to discuss these applications individually, as they are submitted.*